Convertible note Vuvu venture 

Inc (13) 

Loan 

(1)  Includes accrued interest as of  February 28, 2023 

(2)   On May 20, 2019, the Company issued a Revolving Promissory Note to 

Silicon Beach LLC whereby the Company can borrow up to a maximum of thirty-five 

thousand USD ($35,000) at an annual rate of interest equal to five percent (5%).   As 

of February 28, 2021, the Company had borrowed $20,000 of principal in relation to 

this Revolving Promissory Note and had recorded $1,630 of accrued and unpaid 

interest.  As of August 31, 2020, the Company had borrowed $19,500 of principal in

[...]

The Parties entered into an agreement (the “Settlement Agreement”) in which the Company and EROP agreed to 

seek a judgment by the Polk County Court authorizing the parties to enter into a Section 3(a)(10) settlement 

resolution in the principal amount of ($6,448,333) six million four hundred forty-eight thousand three hundred 

thirty-three dollars (the “Settlement Agreement”). 

The Company has agreed to the Settlement Agreement and believes it is sufficiently fair.  ECGI’s board of 

directors has considered the Settlement Agreement and has resolved that its terms and conditions are fair to, and

[...]

Silicon Beach LLC, an entity owned and controlled by Adam D. Sexton, the former Company’s Chief Executive 

Officer and a director. Per the terms of the Revolving Promissory Note, the maximum revolving credit 

commitment (the “Revolving Credit Commitment”) is thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000.00) and accrues 

interest at the rate of five percent (5%) per annum. During the term of the Revolving Promissory Note (the 

“Revolving Credit Commitment Period”), the Company may use the Revolving Credit Commitment by 

borrowing, prepaying any advances in whole or in part, and re-borrowing, all in accordance with the terms and